F1200	8083926		
Sr. SON S. Hughes (Requestor's Name) 1468 NW 208/4WAY (Address)	800238186468		
(Address) Penbroke Prnes, FL 33029 (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	08/08/1201014002 **70.00		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE MILLAHASSEE, FLORIDA MARAJIS		
Office Use Only			

Ē

1/17 11 17

TO: New Filing Section

DIVISION OF COLDOTATIONS

SUBJECT:

REV House, Inc.

Name of Corporation – must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Application by Loreign too to Libra Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Attails in Fiolida , "Certificate of Existence", or "Cerificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dr Don D Hughes Name of Person

REV House, Inc. Firm/Company

1850 NW 139th Ave. Address

Pembroke Pines. FL 33028 City/State and Zip Code

drdondhughes@comcast.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

at (

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Dr Don D Hughes Name of Person

704-7455 918 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

New Filing Section

Clifton Building

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & **Certified** Copy



RECEIVED 12 AUG 28 PM 12: 38 SECREINAN OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 9, 2012

DR. DON D HUGHES 1468 NW 208TH WAY PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

SUBJECT: IMPACT CHURCH, INC Ref. Number: W12000041660

We have received your document for IMPACT CHURCH, INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, and Inc.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 612A00020643

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV (2007 Multiple and Film, 1- 20014



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 29, 2012

DR. DON D. HUGHES 1468 NW 208TH WAY PEMBEOKE PINES, FL 33029

We have received your document for REV HOUSE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

We have enclosed the correct form for you to complete to file a foreign non profit corporation. Please complete the form in its entirety and mail back for filing.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 512A00022057

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314



FILED 12 SEP 24 PM 3: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEL FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ADOPT AN ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to section 607.1506 or 617.1506, F.S.)

(Please print or type)

I. the undersigned Dr Don D Hughes	, do hereby certify
(Name)	
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of	
impact Church, inc.	
(Name of Corpore	ition)
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of	USA
	(State or Country)
was adopied on <u>3/13/2012</u>	, adopting the alternate
name of REV House, Inc.	
(Alternate Name) NOTE: W	ast contain a corporate suffix)
for use in Florida as its real name is unavailable in Florida.	
Signature of chairman, Vice Chairman of the Board, a	President
director or any officer	r
<u>FILING F</u>	<u>EE \$35</u>

(No fee required if submitted with a foreign not for profit qualification or amendment)

Wake checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E126 (6/08)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

import in languin the name at p	th Carolina	2		86-	0855367		
(State or cou	<u>:h Carolina</u> intry under the law of which it is in	corporated)		FEI number	, if applicable	e)	
(1	<u>12/20/2000</u> Date of Incorporation)	JP (D	uration: Yes	ar corp. wil	l cease to exis	st or "perpetua	1")
(Date first cond	lucted affairs in Florida if prior to reg	sistration. See sectio	ns 617.1501	& 617.150	2, F.S, to dete	rmine penalty	liability.)
		n Ave. Pembro	ke Pines				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Principal office	address)	•			
		· ·					
	P.O. Box 298	595 Pembroke	Pines, F	L 3302	9		
	P.O. Box 298	595 Pembroke (Current mailin	Pines, F	L 33029	9		
	P.O. Box 298	595 Pembroke (Current mailin	Pines, F	E 33029	9		
		(Current mailin	e Pines, F g address)				
(Purpose(s) of	P.O. Box 298	(Current mailin	e Pines, F g address)				
		(Current mailin Church ite or country to be	e Pines, F g address)	in the state		SLOP:	12 SE
Name and str	corporation authorized in home sta	(Current mailin Church ite or country to be	e Pines, F g address)	in the state		SECRE IAT	1 12 SEP 21
Name and <u>str</u> Name:	corporation authorized in home sta reet address of Florida registered	(Current mailin Church ite or country to be l agent: (P.O. Boy	e Pines, F g address)	in the state		TALLAHASSEL FI	12 SEP 24 PH 3
Name and <u>str</u> Name:	corporation authorized in home sta reet address of Florida registered Kevin Hughes	(Current mailin Church ite or country to be i agent: (P.O. Boy	e Pines, F g address) carried out	in the state eptable)	of Florida)		12 SEP 24 PH 3: 29

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILED
A. DIRECTORS	12 SEP 2
Chairman:	FILED 12 SEP 24 PH 3: 29
Address:	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	<u> </u>
B. OFFICERS	
President: Dr Don D Hughes	
Address: 1850 NW 139th Ave	
Pembroke Pines, FL 33028	
Vice President: Having chosen yet	
Address:	
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer: Lisa Hughes	
Address: 1850 NW 139th Ave. Pembroke Pines, FL 33028	·····
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additiona	al officers and/or directors
13	
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12	c of the application)
14. Dr Don D Hughes (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing applic	cation)



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

IMPACT CHURCH

is a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been incorporated on the 20th day of December, 2000, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said corporation's articles of incorporation are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said corporation is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Nonprofit Corporation Act; and that the said corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date of this certificate.







Scan to verify online.

Certification# 93061646-1 Reference# 11126720- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 16th day of July, 2012.

6 Jaine A. Marshall

Secretary of State